
Date Event 

Sunday, October 5, 2025 Philoptochos Meeting (after Divine Liturgy) 

Friday, October 10, 2025 Office Closed 

Saturday, October 11, 2025 Greek Fest 

Sunday, October 12, 2025 Sunday Services (Orthros 9am - Divine Liturgy 10am)

Sunday, October 12, 2025 No Sunday School  due to GreekFest 

Sunday, October 12, 2025 Greek Fest 

Friday, October 17, 2025 Office Closed 

Sunday, October 19, 2025 Mortgage Reduction Campaign 

Sunday, October 19, 2025 Sunday Services (Orthros 9am - Divine Liturgy 10am)

Tuesday, October 21, 2025 Parish Council Meeting 6:30pm

Friday, October 24, 2025 Office Closed 

Sunday, October 26, 2025 Sunday Service Orthros 9am - Divine Liturgy 10am (St. Demetrios Feast Day)  

Friday, October 31, 2025 Office Closed 

Saturday, November 1, 2025 Private Event (Baby Shower) 

Sunday, November 2, 2025 Private Event (Wedding Reception) 

Sunday, November 2, 2025 Sunday Services (Orthros 9am - Divine Liturgy 10am)

Friday, November 7, 2025 Office Closed 

Sunday, November 9, 2025 General Assembly - following Divine Liturgy

Sunday, November 9, 2025 No Sunday School due to General Assembly 

Sunday, November 9, 2025 Sunday Services (Orthros 9am - Divine Liturgy 10am)

Friday, November 14, 2025 Office Closed 

Sunday, November 16, 2025 Philoptochos Meeting (after Divine Liturgy) 

Sunday, November 16, 2025 Mortgage Reduction Campaign 

Sunday, November 16, 2025 Sunday Services (Orthros 9am - Divine Liturgy 10am)

Tuesday, November 18, 2025 Parish Council Meeting 6:30pm

Friday, November 21, 2025 Office Closed 

Sunday, November 23, 2025 Sunday Services (Orthros 9am - Divine Liturgy 10am)

Thursday, November 27, 2025 Office Closed - Thanksgiving Day 

Friday, November 28, 2025 Office Closed 

Sunday, November 30, 2025 Parishioner appreciation Artoklasia - St Andrew Feast Day 

Sunday, November 30, 2025 Sunday Services (Orthros 9am - Divine Liturgy 10am)

Friday, December 5, 2025 Office Closed 

Saturday, December 6, 2025 St. Nicholas Feast Day - Orthros 9am - Divine Liturgy 10am

Saturday, December 6, 2025 Vendor/Bazaar/Gyros Event  

Saturday, December 6, 2025 Annual Memorial Bonfire 6-11pm 

Sunday, December 7, 2025 Sunday Services (Orthros 9am - Divine Liturgy 10am)

Friday, December 12, 2025 Christmas Carols for housebound parishioners (Contact Melissa for details) 

Friday, December 12, 2025 Office Closed 

Sunday, December 14, 2025 Philoptochos Meeting (after Divine Liturgy) 

Sunday, December 14, 2025 Christmas Carols to follow Divine Liturgy

Sunday, December 14, 2025 Sunday Services (Orthros 9am - Divine Liturgy 10am)

Tuesday, December 16, 2025 Parish Council Meeting 6:30pm



Friday, December 19, 2025 Office Closed 

Sunday, December 21, 2025 Sunday school Christmas Pageant (after Divine Liturgy) 

Sunday, December 21, 2025 Mortgage Reduction Campaign 

Sunday, December 21, 2025 Sunday Services (Orthros 9am - Divine Liturgy 10am)

Wednesday, December 24, 2025 Eve of the Holy Nativity - Christmas Eve (Orthros 9am - Divine Liturgy 10am) 

Wednesday, December 24, 2025 Office Closed 

Thursday, December 25, 2025 Holy Nativity - Christmas Day (Orthros 9am - Divine Liturgy 10am) 

Thursday, December 25, 2025 Office Closed 

Friday, December 26, 2025 Office Closed 

Sunday, December 28, 2025 Sunday Services (Orthros 9am - Divine Liturgy 10am)

Thursday, January 1, 2026 New Years Day (Orthros 9am - Divine Liturgy 10am) 

Saturday, January 3, 2026 Philoptochos annual mix & mingle (more details available soon)

Saturday, January 24, 2026 Wedding - Nicolette Christofidis & Michael John Andretich 

Thursday, February 26, 2026 Washington Classical Christian School Visit (10am) 



Sunday Service Orthros 9am - Divine Liturgy 10am (St. Demetrios Feast Day)  


